
46A STUUDY TO ASSESS KNOVWLEDGE REGARDING PREVENTION AND

MANAGEMENT OF OSTEOPOROSIS AMONG WORKING WOMEN IN

SELECTED EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, BENGALURU, WITH THE

VIEWTO DEVELOP AND INFORMATION BOOKLET:"

SMT. NAGARATHNAMMA COLLEGE OF NURSING

PROJECT REPORT- 2021

BY

IV YEAR BSC NURSING STUDENTS

Ms. ANWESHA BASNET
Ms. SANGAY WANGMO

ACHARYA
INSTITUTES

2017-2021 BATCH

Under the guidance of

Mrs. KAPUMANJULA

Assistant professor

Department of Medical surgical nursing

/Daie.l

Smt. Nagarathnamma college of nursing

Bengaluru-560107

Ms. AKRITIDEWAN
Mr. NAFS PULATH

LFSRARY,/:



6«A study to assess the knowledge regarding prevention and management of osteoporosis

among working women in selected educational institutions, Bengaluru with the view to

develop an informationbooklet"

Background:

Osteoporosis is one of the common condition among women mostly after age of menopausal in

India'. It is Multi - factorial and emerging global health problem. It is the condition characterized by

a decrease in the density of bone, decreasing its strength and resulting in fragile bones. It literally

leads to abnormally porous bone that is compressible, like a sponge.

Objectives:

ABSTRACT

1) To assess the knowledge regarding prevention and management of osteoporosis among working

WOmen.

2)To determine the association between knowledge along with the demographic variables.

Method:

Descriptive Approach was used for this study to assess the knowledge regarding prevention and
management of osteoporosis among working women to collect data from 59 subjects selected by
simple random technique through non probability sampling approach used which consists of 2
sections.

vii



Result:

The finding of study was analyzed by calculating fequency, mean, percentage and standard

deviation. The study shows that 68% study subjects had adequate knowledge regarding

management and prevention of osteoporosis, 20% study subjects has moderate knowledge and 129%

study subject has inadequate knowledge regarding management and prevention of osteoporosis. It

was referred that most of study subject has knowledge and are aware of management and

prevention of osteoporosis.



SL.NO

2

3

4

5

6

8

10

11

12

Table of Contents

TITLE
Introduction

Need for the study

Objectives

Review of Literature

Methodology

Data analysis and Interpretation

Discussion

Conclusion

Summary

Bibliography/ References

Annexure

Information Booklet

ix

PAGE NUMBER

1-5

6-9

10-11

12-15

16-20

21-31

32-34

35-36

37-40

41-43

44-59

60-66


