"A STUDY TO ASSESS KNOWLEDGE REGARDING PREVENTION AND MANAGEMENT OF OSTEOPOROSIS AMONG WORKING WOMEN IN SELECTED EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, BENGALURU, WITH THE VIEWTO DEVELOP AND INFORMATION BOOKLET."

SMT. NAGARATHNAMMA COLLEGE OF NURSING PROJECT REPORT – 2021

BY

IV YEAR BSC NURSING STUDENTS



Ms. ANWESHA BASNET Ms. SANGAY WANGMO Ms. AKRITI DEWAN Mr. NAFS PULATH

2017-2021 BATCH

Under the guidance of

Mrs. KAPU MANJULA

Assistant professor



Department of Medical surgical nursing

Smt. Nagarathnamma college of nursing

Bengaluru-560107

ABSTRACT

"A study to assess the knowledge regarding prevention and management of osteoporosis among working women in selected educational institutions, Bengaluru with the view to develop an information booklet"

Background:

Osteoporosis is one of the common condition among women mostly after age of menopausal in India'. It is Multi - factorial and emerging global health problem. It is the condition characterized by a decrease in the density of bone, decreasing its strength and resulting in fragile bones. It literally leads to abnormally porous bone that is compressible, like a sponge.

Objectives:

- 1) To assess the knowledge regarding prevention and management of osteoporosis among working women.
- 2) To determine the association between knowledge along with the demographic variables.

Method:

Descriptive Approach was used for this study to assess the knowledge regarding prevention and management of osteoporosis among working women to collect data from 59 subjects selected by simple random technique through non probability sampling approach used which consists of 2 sections.

Result:

The finding of study was analyzed by calculating frequency, mean, percentage and standard deviation. The study shows that 68% study subjects had adequate knowledge regarding management and prevention of osteoporosis, 20% study subjects has moderate knowledge and 12% study subject has inadequate knowledge regarding management and prevention of osteoporosis. It was referred that most of study subject has knowledge and are aware of management and prevention of osteoporosis.

Table of Contents

SL.NO	TITLE	PAGE NUMBER
1	Introduction	1-5
2	Need for the study	6-9
3	Objectives	10-11
4	Review of Literature	12-15
5	Methodology	16-20
6	Data analysis and Interpretation	21-31
7	Discussion	32-34
8	Conclusion	35-36
9	Summary	37-40
10	Bibliography/ References	41-43
11	Annexure	44-59
12	Information Booklet	60-66